Legal is of the opinion that this position is legal in nature and is  currently  the responsibility of the Academic and Regulatory Practice Groups.  

--------------------------

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld

-----Original Message-----

From: Barbara Terembes <terembb@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>

To: Ann Killets <akillets@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Board Office <boardoffice@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Joseph Moore <moorej@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Joyce Beninati <beninati@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Nat Harrington <harrington@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Gerald Williams <williamsg@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>

CC: Wanda Morelli <wmorelli@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Alicia Palmer <apalmer@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Mark Mitchell <mitchellmark@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>; Darron Davis <davisda@palmbeach.k12.fl.us>

Sent: Tue Oct 10 13:20:27 2006

Subject: Job Descriptions:  Request for Additional Information

Dr. Richmond has requested additional information regarding Job Descriptions.

QUESTION:  Job Description L…is this compliance with our policies or legal situations?  If law related demands, doesn’t this office fall into the legal department?

RESPONSE:  This position deals primarily with compliance regarding academic policies and State and Federal requirements.

Barbara Terembes on behalf of Ann Killets

Barbara Terembes, Adm Director 

Compliance Department

434-8118 or PX 48118

